RESOLUTION NO.	2021
----------------	------

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT AND THE AMERICAN FEDERATION OF STATE, COUNTY, AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES, LOCAL 2785, ON BEHALF OF LIEUTENANTS AND CAPTAINS IN THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Collective Bargaining Agreement by and between the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government and the American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees, Local 2785, on behalf of Lieutenants and Captains in the Division of Community Corrections, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, be and hereby is accepted.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

Ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0823-21:DJB:X:\Cases\HR\21-LE0001\LEG\00735588.DOC